503800072 04/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAULO ROBERTO BUENO	01/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSIDADE ESTADUAL PAULISTA "JULIO DE MESQUITA FILHO" - UN-ESP
Street Address:	RUA QUIRINO DE ANDRADE, 215, CENTRO
City:	SAO PAULO
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	01.049-010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14912017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 622-4900

Email: jenniferl@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: HAI HAN, PH.D.

Address Line 1:SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLCAddress Line 2:701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480342.403USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAI HAN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Hai Han/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=EX_ASSIGN_UNESP#page1.tif source=EX_ASSIGN_UNESP#page2.tif

PATENT 503800072 REEL: 038385 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Paulo Roberto Bueno (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of Institute of Chemistry, Physical Chemistry Department, University Estadual Paulista (UNESP, São Paulo State University), CP 355, Araraquara, CEP 14800-90 Sao Paulo, Brazil, am an inventor of an invention entitled "CAPACITANCE SPECTROSCOPIC METHOD AND ELECTRODE," as described and claimed in the specification of International Application No. PCT/GB2014/051938, accorded an International Filing Date of June 25, 2014, for which an application for United States letters patent is sought;

WHEREAS, Universidade Estadual Paulista "Julio de Mesquita Filho" – Un-ESP (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at Rua Quirino de Andrade, 215, Centro, 01.049-010 São Paulo, Brazil, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

26/01/2016	
Date	Paulo Roberto Bueno
•	w or have satisfactory evidence that Paulo Roberto Buence own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date 22/03/2016 (Type or Print)	Signed at
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
Prof ² Dr. ² VANDERLAN DA S. BOLZANi Diretora Executiva Agência Unesp de Inovação	UNIVERSIDADE ESTADUAL PAULISTA "JULIO DE MESQUITA FILHO" - UN-ESP
17/03/2016 Date	(Signatory Signature) (Assignee)
	Julio Cezar Durigan Reitor
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

2

(480342.403USPC) Docket No. 4685397_1.DOC